PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6535188

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| MARK KRAZ | 12/04/2017 |
| KEVIN EDWARD BOOTH | 12/04/2017 |
| TYLER SCOTT WILSON | 12/04/2017 |
| NICHOLAS WEBB | 12/04/2017 |
| JASON EVANS GOULDEN | 12/04/2017 |
| WILLIAM DONG | 12/04/2017 |
| JEFFREY LAW | 12/04/2017 |
| ROCHUS JACOB | 12/04/2017 |
| ADAM DUCKWORTH MITTLEMAN | 12/04/2017 |
| OLIVER MUELLER | 12/04/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GOOGLE INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY |
| City: | MOUNTAIN VIEW |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94043 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16144756 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2088133905

Email: halle@colbynipper.com
Correspondent Name: COLBY NIPPER / GOOGLE
Address Line 1: 291 E. SHORE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20220400USCON

506488412 PATENT REEL: 055154 FRAME: 0187

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL K. COLBY |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael K. Colby, Reg. No. 45,816/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/04/2021 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=GP-202204-00-US-CON_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=GP-202204-00-US-CON_Executed_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055154 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

| | 100101(IIIII) | |
|--|---|---|
| BOOTH, citizen of Canada, residing in San residing in San Francisco, CA; NICHOLAS EVANS GOULDEN, citizen of United States, residing in Redwood City, CA; JEFFREY LAV citizen of Germany, residing in San Francisco, residing in Redwood City, CA, and OLIVER M | izen of United States, residing in Santa Clara, CA; I Francisco, CA; TYLER SCOTT WILSON, citize WEBB, citizen of United States, residing in Menlo residing in Los Gatos, CA; WILLIAM DONG, citiz W, citizen of Canada, residing in San Francisco, CA; CA; ADAM DUCKWORTH MITTLEMAN, citiz IUELLER, citizen of Germany, residing in San FrancERA ASSEMBLY WITH CONCAVE-SHAPEI nited States | n of United States, Park, CA; JASON en of United States, ROCHUS JACOB, en of United States, isco. ASSIGNORS. |
| which is executed on even date herew | <i>v</i> ith | |
| which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Boo | ckius LLP docket no. 104248-5226 -US | |
| which was filed on September 20, 2017, Ap | pplication No. 15/710,770 | |
| which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Pa | - | |
| | ey, Gary S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LL, filed) the filing date | P, to insert here in and application |
| and WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC. , ASSIGNED View, California 94043, is desirous of obtaining the said application: | E, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre g our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the | Parkway, Mountain e said invention and |
| acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said right, title and interest in, to and under the serenewals and continuations thereof, and any sul may be granted thereon and all reissues and extension and which the said United States application including, without limitation, all applications for invention in any country or countries foreign to right to claim for the same the priority right provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other is such application is filed, as may be applicable limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' or | valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of e sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and said invention, and the said United States application obstitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the tensions thereof; the said United States provisional pateon claims priority; and all applications for industrial or patents, utility models, and designs which may here a the United States, together with the right to file such that the said United States application and the Patent Laws of the United States, the International international agreement or the domestic laws of the cole; and all forms of industrial property protection, sertificates and designs which may be granted for said and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; | e presents do hereby d assigns, our entire n and all divisions, United States which ent application(s), if property protection, after be filed for said applications and the said United States I Convention for the country in which any including, without |
| any Official of any country or countries foreign | test the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents oplications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the sa accordance with the terms of this instrument. | or other evidence or |
| AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have not executed, and will not execute, | the that we have full right to convey the entire interest any agreement in conflict herewith. | herein assigned, and |
| legal representatives and assigns, any facts know all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continui | nd agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIG wn to us respecting said invention, and testify in any le ing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful EE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to ries. | gal proceeding, sign oaths, and generally |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We here signatures. | eunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opp | oosite our respective |
| Date 12/4/2017 | 12000 Ves | L.S. |
| | MAKK KRAZ | |
| | DocuSigned by: | |
| Date 12/4/2017 | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | L.S. |
| | VEVIN EDWADD DOOTH | |

DB2/ 32142291.1

| | | DocuSigned by: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET No. | O.104248-5226-US |
|------|-----------|---|------------------|
| Date | 12/4/2017 | | L.S. |
| | | TYLER SCOTT WILSON —DocuSigned by: | |
| Date | 12/4/2017 | Mark INTO | L.S. |
| Date | 12/4/2017 | JASON EVANS GOULDEN | L.S. |
| Date | 12/4/2017 | Docusigned by: William Person WILLIAM DONG | L.S. |
| Date | 12/4/2017 | DocuSigned by: H Jeffrey LAW | L.S. |
| Date | 12/4/2017 | ROCHUS JACOB | L.S. |
| Date | 12/4/2017 | ADAM DUCKWORTH MITTLEMAN | L.S. |
| Date | 12/4/2017 | Docusigned by: OTUFP MILETTEP | L.S. |

DB2/ 32142291.1